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VOTE SHEET 

JANUARY 6, 19 9S 

RE: DOCKET NO. 971328-TC - cancellation by Florida Public Sorvlcc 
Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4254 issued to James A. Co le 
d/b/a Co-Dee Coaunicationa for violution of Rule 25-4. 0161, F.A. C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees. 

Issue 1: Should the Commissi on impose a $500 fine o r cancel Co-Doo ' s Pay 
Telephone Certi ficate No . 4254 for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory Assessment Fees? 

19 

Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should impose a $~00 fine c ~ cancel 
the company' s certificate it the fine and the regulatory assessment fees, 
including statutory penalties and i ntereot, are not received by the 
Commission within 5 business days after the conclus ion of the 21-day 
protest period. The fine should be paid to the Florida Public Sorvice 
Commission and forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit 1n 
the State General Revenue FUno pur suant to Section 364. 285(1) , Florida 
Statutes. If the Commission' s order is not protested and the Cine and t he 
regulatory assessment fees, i ncluding statutory penalt ies and inrerest, are 
not r eceived, Certificate Number 4254 should be canceled . 

APPROVED 
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DOCKET NO. 971328-TC - Cancellation by Florida 
of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4254 issued to 
Communicati~ns tor violation ot Rule 25-4.0161, 
Assessment Fees. 

(Con tinued from previous paoel 

• 
Public Service Commission 
James A. Cole d/b/a Co- Dee 
F.A.C., Requlatory 

Issue 2: Should the Commission impose a $500 ~ inc or cancel Co- Dec 's Pay 
Telephone Certificate No. 4254 tor apparent violation of Rule 25-24.520, 
Flor i da Administrative Code, Reporting Requirements? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should impose a $500 fine or cancel the 
company's certificate if the fine and information required by Rule 25-
24. 520, Florida Administrative Code, are not received by the Commission 
within 5 business da}s after the conclusion of the 21-day protest period. 
The f ine should be paid to the Florida Public Se vice Commission and 
forwarded to the Office ot the Comptroller for deposit in the State General 
Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. If the 
Commission's order is not protested ar.d the required information and fine 
are not received, Certificate Number 1254 should be canceled. 

APPROVED 
Issue 3: Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation: It no person whose substantial interests are affected 
files a protest within 21 days ot issuance of the order, the or de r will 
become final. Upon payment ot the fines and fees, or cancellation o f the 
certificate, this docket should be closed. 

APPROVED 
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